502275494 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Urban Nilsson	11/16/2009
Matts Andersson	11/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nobel Biocare Services AG	
Street Address:	Balz Zimmerman-Strasse 7	
City:	Glattbrugg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8152	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12600633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP.

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NOBELB.378NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rabinder N. Narula

Total Attachments: 3

source=NOBELB378NP_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=NOBELB378NP_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=NOBELB378NP_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030031 FRAME: 0568

OF \$40.00 12600633

PATENT Client Code: NOBELB.378NP (P1425US00)

Application No.: Filing Date:

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Urban Nilsson, a Swedish citizen residing at Veneröd 570, S-442 95 Hålta, Sweden; and Matts Andersson, a Swedish citizen residing at Hammarströms Täppa 2, S-443 39 Lerum, Sweden, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DENTAL PLANNING, which was described in International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2008/004072, filed on May 21, 2008, which claims priority to Swedish Patent Application No. 0701296-6, filed on May 25, 2007, for which we have executed a national phase application for Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter "Application"), and for which we hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, Customer No. 20,995, to insert above the application number of said Application when known;

AND WHEREAS, NOBEL BIOCARE SERVICES AG (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") with its principal place of business at Balz Zimmerman-Strasse 7, 8152 Glattbrugg, Switzerland, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and said Application including all provisional applications, international applications, and foreign applications relating thereto (including, but not limited to. International Application No. PCT/EP2008/004072, filed on May 21, 2008, and Swedish Patent Application No. 0701296-6, filed on May 25, 2007), and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, whether now pending or filed in the future and regardless of issuance status, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which have been filed or which may be reafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other related applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT

Application No.: Filing Date:

Client Code: NOBELB.378NP (P1425US00) Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of 100 tember, 2009.

Uchan Milsson

Witnessed by:

Charlotta Helmquist

PATENT REEL: 030031 FRAME: 0570

PATENT

Application No.: Filing Date:

Client Code: NOBELB.378NP (P1425US00) Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of November, 2009.

Matts Andersson

Witnessed by:

8104875

PATENT REEL: 030031 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 03/18/2013